Specifications are subject to change without notice                Innovative Energies Limited · Phone +64 9 8350700 · Fax +64 9 8373446 · Email: info@innovative.co.nz  36
No liability accepted for errors or omissions. 1 Heremai St, Henderson, Auckland 7, New Zealand   www.innovative.co.nz
� Auto or Manual initiated boost mode
� Manual forced float mode
� Automatic temperature compensation
� Short Circuit and reverse polarity protection
• Operating state and fault indication
� Fully programmable microprocessor control

SR750B72 * 82.8V 90.0V 6.0A 27-120 Ah
STANDARD PREFERRED MODEL TABLE
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
SR750B 12 T F S L
230V AC  + switch = L  230V AC  no switch = blank
110V AC  + switch = U 110V AC  no switch = G
110V DC  + switch = H 110V DC  no switch = J
Input voltage and front
panel switches:
Stud = S  Phoenix combicon (plug in screw t.b.) = X Output DC Connector type:
With fan = F No fan = blank Fan cooled:
Yes = T  No  = blank Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 36, 48V, 91=96V, 92=108V, 93=120V DC output: Nominal voltage
B = Standard SmartCharger
E = Standard SmartCharger with alarms   Function:
304 mm
318 mm
328 mm
340 mm
7
0
m
m
7
7
m
m
225 mm120 mm
*   SR750B72, 91, 92, 93 are not available
with automatic operation.  Initiation of
equalising /boost charge is via manual or
remote request (contact closure).   Termi-
nation is by manual push button or when
the internal timer times out (default set to
24 hours)
 These versions have mains fail and bat-
tery low alarms as standard but no boost/
float indication relay.
C
h
a
rg
in
g
OPTIONS
Rack Mount
Wall Mount Enclosure
Temperature Probe
Alarm & boost/float
indication relays
(SR750E...)
• Relay Contacts
Output Volts
Adjustable Parameters
2RU x 19” rack - (rear connection)
Refer  page 112
Refer page 114
Can be deleted or  specify different length
when ordering
• Mains fail
• Batt low (set at 1.83V/cell)
• Boost/float
 C - NO - NC  full changeover
 Rated 1A @ 24V DC or 250VAC
Slightly different  boost and float voltages
can be specified on ordering for special cir-
cumstances.
All firmware parameters listed under features
may be adjusted at time of ordering
WARNING
If the Smartcharger is connected to operating equipment during
charging:
1. equipment will be subjected to 1.25 times the nominal voltage.